day shall not be extended beyond the normal ending time or that time which is 
required to meet the length of school day standard set forth in Section 3313.48 
0 .R.C., whichever is later. 

ARTICLE V. WORK YEAR 

The teacher work year will not exceed one hundred and eighty three (183) 
working days or more than one hundred and eighty (180) days of instruction. 
There will be two teacher workdays before the beginning of each school year and 
one teacher workday at the end of each school year. The Board will designate 
three (3) {per HB 1} days in each school year as alternate school days in the case

[...]

public schools at the time they elect to retire. 

Such payment shall be made only once to any employee. Any benefits 
paid to an employee hereunder shall eliminate all accrued sick leave credit 
for said employee. 

Payment shall be based on 114 of the accrued but unused sick leave credit 
up to two hundred and five (205) days. 

Retiree must apply for benefits within six months after leaving the employ 
of the Archbold Area. Schools. 

Payments will be issued in the calendar year following application. 

Medical and dental benefits will terminate upon the last date of official

[...]

Immediate family is defmed as employee, spouse, children, parents, grandparents, 
grandchildren, siblings, mothers/fathers-in-law, and a person being cared for in 
the household. 

Sick leave at the rate of fifteen (15) days per year accumulative to a total of two 
hundred fifteen (215) days in the 2010-2011 school year, two hundred twenty-five 
(225) days in the 2011-2012 school year, and two hundred thirty-five (235) days 
in the 2012-2013 school year is granted each full time employee at full pay. (See 
ROP 2010) 

Extended Family: 

Extended family is any family member beyond the inunediate family member 
definition. (See ROP 2006) 

Sick leave shall be interpreted to include the following: